# PINES ICE ARENA YOUTH SUMMER 2017 SEASON

Pines Ice Arena's Summer Youth Hockey League will begin with evaluations on June 11<sup>th</sup>, 2017 and end with championships in August. The season will consist of 10 games, 1 jersey and 1 guaranteed playoff game.

Registration for the in-house program is online at <a href="www.GoldenWolves.com">www.GoldenWolves.com</a>. You may also reach the registration from the Youth Hockey page on our website at <a href="www.Pineslce.com">www.Pineslce.com</a>. Please refer to the back of this page for the registration instructions. If you have any questions, feel free to contact us by phone at 954-704-8700 ext 0 or by email at <a href="mailto:info@pinesice.com">info@pinesice.com</a>.

#### Summer 2017 Season Fee

Early bird Player Fee: \$275.00 per player if registered before June 11<sup>th</sup>, 2017

Season Player Fee: \$300.00 per player if registered after June 11<sup>th</sup>, 2017

**Goalie Fee**: \$200.00

### **USA Hockey Birth Date Guidelines**

(All league divisions will be established under these guidelines)

Mite: 2008 and younger Squirt: 2006/2007 Peewee: 2004/2005

Bantam/Midget: 2000/2001/2002/2003

#### **Evaluations**

Mite: Sunday, June 11<sup>th</sup>, 2017at 9:10am
Squirt: Sunday, June 11<sup>th</sup>, 2017 at 10:20am
Peewee: Sunday, June 11<sup>th</sup>, 2017 at 11:30am
Bantam/Midget: Sunday, June 11<sup>th</sup>, 2017at 12:40pm

## Youth In-House Hockey Policy:

- The summer season will begin with evaluations, Jersey Day and preseason clinics. **All players must be** registered (see back of form) prior to the evaluation in order to be added to the draft. Team drafts will take place beginning June 11<sup>th</sup>, 2017. You will be notified of your team placement at Jersey Day.
- Jersey Day is Sunday, June 18<sup>th</sup>, 2017. All players are required to attend. You will find out your team, receive your jersey and attend a divisional clinic. Mites are at 9:10am, Squirts are at 10:20am, Peewees are at 11:30am and Bantam/Midget is at 12:40pm.
- A valid USA Hockey Confirmation number is required in order to register. If you need to renew your registration or search your confirmation number, please visit <a href="www.usahockeyregistration.com">www.usahockeyregistration.com</a>
- Pines Ice Arena reserves the right to alter team rosters at any time during the course of the season to aid in league balance.
- Games will be scheduled on the weekends between 7:00am and 8:00pm. Games will also be scheduled during the weekdays between 5:50pm and 9:00pm.
- There are no refunds. Pines Ice Arena cannot guarantee any specific requests.
- We strongly recommend that all parents sign up to the Youth Hockey Email Subscription to receive
  updates and league information. You can sign up for free on our website at <a href="www.Pineslce.com">www.Pineslce.com</a> by
  hovering over the Hockey tab.

#### **Contact Information & Resources**

Websites: <a href="www.Pineslce.com">www.Pineslce.com</a> - <a href="www.GoldenWolves.com">www.GoldenWolves.com</a> League Director: Robin Roth - <a href="mailto:coachrobin@hotmail.com">coachrobin@hotmail.com</a> - 954-793-0902 Registration Help: Mike - <a href="mailto:info@pinesice.com">info@pinesice.com</a> - 954-704-8700 ext 0